



HB1097/713223/1

AMENDMENTS
PREPARED
BY THE
DEPT. OF LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES

28 FEB 24
12:58:29

BY: Delegate Guyton

(To be offered in the Environment and Transportation Committee)

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1097

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 24, strike “PATIENTS” and substitute “PATIENT”.

On page 3, in line 25, strike the brackets.

On page 5, in line 6, strike “QUALIFIED AS A CREDENTIALLED” and substitute “REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD AS A”; in line 10, strike the opening bracket; strike beginning with the closing bracket in line 11 down through “BOARD” in line 26; and in line 31, after “TECHNICIAN” insert “UNDER THE DIRECT SUPERVISION OF A VETERINARY PRACTITIONER”.

On page 6, in line 18, strike “SUBJECT TO SUBSECTIONS (C) AND” and substitute “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION”.

On page 7, in line 21, strike “(B)” and substitute “(A)”; and in the same line, strike “(15)” and substitute “(14)”.

On page 8, in line 13, strike “DESIGNATED BY THE BOARD” and substitute “DEFINED IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”.